

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 409 of 2021

Date of Order: 03.12.2021

Shri. Romen Sangma & Ors.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. L. Jana, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, ASG (For R 1)
Mr. S. Saraogi, GA (For R 5-7)
None for R 2-4.

Heard Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Ms. L. Jana, learned counsel vice Dr. N. Mozika, learned ASG is present on behalf of the respondent No. 1 and Mr. S. Saraogi, learned GA is present on behalf of respondents No. 5, 6 and 7. So no further notice is called for in respect of these respondents.

Petitioner to take steps for issuance of notice on respondents No. 2, 3 and 4 within one-week.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.12.2021
"D.Thabah-PS"